
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 3026

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5TH JANUARY, 2018

HERBS COLLECTION CENTRES

3026. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the ayurvedic herbs collection centers in the country, State/UTwise along with their numbers and locations;

(b) whether the Government proposes to enhance the number of these centers, particularly in hilly areas;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which these centres are likely to be started?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) to (d): Under ‘Medicinal Plants’ component of Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM), the Ministry of AYUSH is supporting various activities relating to cultivation, establishment of nurseries, Post-Harvest Management, IEC activities and   marketing
of medicinal plants/herbs throughout the country including hilly areas. Under ‘Medicinal Plants’ component of NAM Scheme there is also a provision to establish Herbs Collection Centres at the Village/District/State level. The State-wise detail of such Herbs Collection Centres approved/supported under the NAM scheme during 2016-17 and 2017-18 is at Annexure.

…………………


Annexure

The State-wise detail of Herbs Collection Centres approved/suggested under ‘Medicinal Plants’ component of Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission during 2016-17 and 2017-18 at District and Rural Level.
S. No. Name of State District Collection Centre Rural Collection Centre

Number Location Number Location
1 Andhra Pradesh - - 2 1. Village & Mandal Adoni,

District Karnool, Andhra
Pradesh

2. Village & Mandal G.
Madugula, District
Vishakhapatnam

2 Chhattisgarh 1 Dhamtari Forest
Division,
Chhattisgarh.

1 Raipur Forest Division
Chhattisgarh

3 Gujarat - - 1 Govt. Medicinal Plants
collection centre,
Devgadhbariya, District. Dahod (State Medicinal Plants Board,
Gujarat)

4 Maharashtra - - 4 1. Makamalabad, Forest Project Division, FDCM
Ltd. West Nashik

2. Mhasrul, Forest Project Division, FDCM Ltd. West
Nashik

3. Shirsad Depot, Forest Project Division, FDCM
Ltd. Thane, Palghar
District

4. Kasa Depot, Forest Project Division, FDCM Ltd.
Dahanu, Palghar District

5 Manipur - - 1 District Office (H&SC) –
Tamenglong, HQ

6 Mizoram 1 State Medicinal Plants Board, National AYUSH Mission
Health & Family Welfare
Department
Bungkawan, Aizwal – 796001


7 Rajasthan 1 Rajasthan State
Medicinal Plants
Board,
AYUSH Bhawan,
Room No-104-106,
Sector- 26
Pratapnagar
Jaipur – 302033

1 Forest Department Division, Udaipur North, Village, Kheela,
Range Dewala

8 Telanagana 1 CIMAP, Boduppal,
Hyderabad

3 1. Bhadrachalam District-Khammam

2. Eturi nagaram, Disttrict-Warangal

3. Utnoor, District- Adilabad
9 Uttarakhand - - 1 Simli, District Chamoli

(HRDI,Gopeshwar)
10 West Bengal 1 Suntaley, Lohapul,

G.C.P Mungpoo,
District- Darjeeling

- -

